

2017 DRAFTING REQUEST**Senate Amendment (SA-SB238)**

For: **Sheila Harsdorf (608) 266-7745** Drafter: **tdodge**
 By: **Terri** Secondary Drafters:
 Date: **8/25/2017** May Contact:
 Same as LRB: **a1033**

Submit via email: **YES**
 Requester's email: **Sen.Harsdorf@legis.wisconsin.gov**
 Carbon copy (CC) to: **tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov**
sarah.walkenhorstbarber@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Reconciling with 2017 Act 12; terminology change

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	tdodge 8/25/2017	jdye 8/27/2017	lparisi 8/27/2017	lparisi 8/27/2017	

FE Sent For:

<END>

Dodge, Tamara

From: Griffiths, Terri
Sent: Friday, August 25, 2017 3:37 PM
To: Dodge, Tamara
Cc: Froelich, Brooke
Subject: Please draft these for SB 238 and 239
Attachments: FW: LRB 17a1034 Topic: Reconciling with 2017 Act 12; terminology change; FW: LRB 17a1033 Topic: Reconciling with 2017 Act 12; terminology change; FW: Draft review: LRB a1079/P1

Tamara,

We will need the stripes for these to be considered for committee in the Senate on the Wednesday the 30th. Thanks.

Terri S. Griffiths

Chief of Staff~Office of Sen. Sheila Harsdorf
122 South, State Capitol
608-266-7745

Dodge, Tamara

From: Griffiths, Terri
Sent: Friday, August 25, 2017 3:42 PM
To: Dodge, Tamara
Subject: RE: Please draft these for SB 238 and 239

Monday morning will work. Thank you.

From: Dodge, Tamara
Sent: Friday, August 25, 2017 3:41 PM
To: Griffiths, Terri <Terri.Griffiths@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Cc: Froelich, Brooke <Brooke.Froelich@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: RE: Please draft these for SB 238 and 239

Terri,

Will do. I cannot guarantee that you will get them yet today, but you'll have them Monday morning at the latest.

Tami

Tamara J. Dodge
Senior Legislative Attorney
Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau
P.O. Box 2037
Madison, WI 53701-2037
(608) 267 - 7380
tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov

From: Griffiths, Terri
Sent: Friday, August 25, 2017 3:37 PM
To: Dodge, Tamara <Tamara.Dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Cc: Froelich, Brooke <Brooke.Froelich@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: Please draft these for SB 238 and 239

Tamara,

We will need the stripes for these to be considered for committee in the Senate on the Wednesday the 30th. Thanks.

Terri S. Griffiths
Chief of Staff~Office of Sen. Sheila Harsdorf
122 South, State Capitol
608-266-7745



In: 8/25

Due Mon 8/28 ASAP

State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1033/1
TJD/amn
96

SENATE
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 310

Companion
Rmr

SENATE 8/28

D-note

Companion -
no changes

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete "first" and substitute "emergency medical". ✓
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete "technician" and substitute "services practitioner". ✓
- 4 **3.** Page 1, line 7: delete "first" and substitute "emergency medical". ✓
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 5: delete "FIRST" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL". ✓
- 6 **5.** Page 2, line 11: delete "a first" and substitute "an emergency medical". ✓
- 7 **6.** Page 2, line 14: delete "a first" and substitute "an emergency medical". ✓
- 8 **7.** Page 2, line 21: delete "a first" and substitute "an emergency medical". ✓
- 9 **8.** Page 2, line 22: delete "technician" and substitute "services practitioner". ✓
- 10 **9.** Page 2, line 23: delete "a first" and substitute "an emergency medical". ✓
- 11 **10.** Page 2, line 24: delete "technician" and substitute "services practitioner". ✓

12 (END)

D-note

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa1096/1dn

TJD: ^

Jld

August 28, 2017

To Senator Harsdorf: ✓

This amendment conforms the language of 2017 Senate Bill 238 ✓ to the terminology change for emergency medical services personnel enacted in 2017 Wisconsin Act 12. ✓ The terminology changes in Act 12 are as follows:

Before 2017 Wisconsin Act 12	After Act 12
First responder	Emergency medical responder ✓
Emergency medical technician (all levels collectively)	Emergency medical services practitioner ✓
Emergency medical technician - basic	Emergency medical technician ✓
Emergency medical technician - intermediate technician	Advanced emergency medical technician ✓
Emergency medical technician - intermediate	Emergency medical technician - intermediate (same)
Emergency medical technician - paramedic	Paramedic

This amendment itself does not make substantive changes to the bill, but only substitutes the new terminology in the created text in Senate Bill 238. ✓

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Tamara J. Dodge
 Senior Legislative Attorney
 (608) 267-7380
 tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa1096/1dn
TJD:jld

August 28, 2017

To Senator Harsdorf:

This amendment conforms the language of 2017 Senate Bill 238 to the terminology change for emergency medical services personnel enacted in 2017 Wisconsin Act 12. The terminology changes in Act 12 are as follows:

Before 2017 Wisconsin Act 12	After Act 12
First responder	Emergency medical responder
Emergency medical technician (all levels collectively)	Emergency medical services practitioner
Emergency medical technician — basic	Emergency medical technician
Emergency medical technician — intermediate technician	Advanced emergency medical technician
Emergency medical technician — intermediate	Emergency medical technician — intermediate (same)
Emergency medical technician — paramedic	Paramedic

This amendment itself does not make substantive changes to the bill, but only substitutes the new terminology in the created text in Senate Bill 238.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Tamara J. Dodge
Senior Legislative Attorney
(608) 267-7380
tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov